Reclamation has two major budget accounts that are classified as permanent indefinite
appropriations, which are available until expended.  The Colorado River Dam Fund �
Boulder Canyon Project is an available receipt fund into which various operating revenues
of the Hoover Dam are covered, mainly from the sale of power generated at the dam.
Reclamation Trust Funds include amounts received from public benefactors that are used
to finance restoration and other activities.

Reclamation Trust Funds are the only funds in Reclamation that are currently classified as
exempt from apportionment.  All other Reclamation funds, including those not specifically
mentioned here, are classified as Category B and are subject to annual apportionment by
OMB.  Detailed amounts for each of Reclamation�s funds are included in the �Combining
Statement of Budgetary Resources� located in the �Supplemental Section� of this report.

Effective for FY 2002, P.L. 107-66 changed the agency ownership of the San Gabriel Basin
Restoration Fund from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers to the Department of the Interior,
Bureau of Reclamation.  The unobligated available budget authority in this fund at the time

 FY 2001
As Previously

Reported Restatements
FY 2001 As
Restated

General Property, Plant, and Equipment $ 12,812,125 $ (28,313) $ 12,783,812

Total Liabilities 754,975 14,196 769,171

Cumulative Results of Operations 16,569,889 (42,509) 16,527,380

Unexpended Appropriations 168,397 – 168,397

Total Net Position 16,738,286 (42,509) 16,695,777

Net Cost of Operations 781,370 22,119 803,489

87

of the ownership change was $22.9 million.  For budgetary accounting purposes, Treasury
and the OMB did not treat this change as a current year transfer of budget authority, but
rather accounted for it as though Reclamation owned this fund from the beginning of the
year.  As a result, the unobligated balance for the beginning of the fiscal year as shown on
the Statement of Budgetary Resources has been restated for this amount.  Refer to Note 3
for the corresponding proprietary accounting treatment of the fund balance with Treasury
associated with this fund ownership change.